Positive COVID Case

Dear Parents/Guardians: 

We are writing to inform you that an individual at Ecole St. Patrick High School has tested positive for COVID 19. The individual is currently at home. The school administration is working closely with Public Health officials to take all relevant precautionary measures. 

We will continue to follow all of the required OCPHO guidelines. This includes St. Pat’s remaining open. We will continue to closely monitor the situation. We ask for your support in continuing to screen your child before coming to school and ask that any students showing symptoms remain home. If your child/family is affected in any way, we encourage you to reach out to Public Health for guidance.

 Finally, we ask that you stay informed of the situation, which may change at any time. Ecole St. Patrick High School will follow-up with additional information for any students that may be self-isolating. 

Again, thanks for your continued support. 

Simone Gessler Superintendent